1031
57
70

172

1032
14
194

1033
162
193

1034
265

1770
11
40
601

1053
105
116
206
240

1054
16
99

132
214

1055
69
100
123
124
151
239
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AQHA Yearling Stallions Open

Tamer Ozkan Aint It Copperchoc S 2011
Nina Obermiller HQ Commanders Jetset S 2011
Silvia Kube Zippos Chocolatestar S 2011
AQHA Two-Year-Old Stallions Open

Melanie Ulrich SRN Specials Big Mac S 2010
Susanna Marinelli Mr Black Eyed Te S 2010

AQHA Three-Year-Old Stallions Open

Jenny Jonsson
Susanna Marinelli

AQHA Aged Stallions Open

Its All About Me S 2009
Mr Elegance Of Touch S 2009

Claudio Lulli Negus Peppy Jets S 2004
AQHA Performance Halter Stallions Open

Gesa Meier-Bidmon Aint It The Blues S 2002
Andrea Schmid My Rods Chipped S 2005
Alexandra Jagfeld Green With Invy S 1998
AQHA Weanling Mares Open

Anja Vogelsgesang Fashionistas Invited M 2012
Ria Vikum TFR Cool lookin Lady M 2012
Christine Rippel Unnamed M 2012
Massimo Carraro Pending M 2012
AQHA Yearling Mares Open

Heinz Huber Sweet Coosa M 2011
Gianluca Vitali Carrie Ann Vantage M 2011
Klaus Wichtmann Railblazorette M 2011
Silke Woitaschek My Blue Sunshine M 2011
AQHA Two-Year-Old Mares Open

Nina Obermuller Aint Gonna Dance M 2010
Alessia Bortesi Dotties For Sure M 2010
Jadasa Jablonowski Good To See U Smile M 2010
Daniela Rohrseitz Shes My Princess M 2010
Larissa Katharina Rohr Only For My Pleasure M 2010
Massimo Carraro Fairy Eye F M 2010
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1056

101
122
148
241
250
317

1057
106

1750
43
95

211
263

1075
115
142

1077
21
63

130
147

1770
1
01
62
138
183

1141
246
247
288
320
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AQHA Three-Year-Old Mares Open

Yvonne Dziubek
Luca Centomo
Anna Long

Josefin Blomqvist
Massimo Carraro
Gunter Fischer
Lorenzo Campedelli

AQHA Aged Mares Open

Anja Vogelsgesang

Smartest Luna

Sure Roman Spring
Shes Finally Famous
One Hot Island Gitl
Excellina F
Centrisity

Call Me Dee Sea

A Sure Invitation

AQHA Performance Halter Mares Open

Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Linda Leckebusch-Stark

Alexandra Jagfeld
Rene Brieger

She Blue My Money
Hunt The Terms
Invitation Tonite
Marlanas Hot Krymsun

AQHA Two-Year-Old Geldings Open

Michael Middel
Johanna Grabner

AQHA Aged Geldings Open

Corinne Gygax
Alexandra Jagfeld
Nathalie Jott
Erik Nilsson

You made my day
Blueberryblues

Heza Casanova Kid

Just Slipin

Starlight X Dream
Do I Make You Proud

AQHA Performance Halter Geldings Open

Valerie Bartholatus
Alexandra Jagfeld
Alexandra Jagfeld
Julia Orth

Carla Schmid

AQHA Junior Cutting Open

Styrbjorn Persson
Styrbjorn Persson
Paul Derrez

Ute Holm

Marlanas Promotor
Green With Invy
A Krymsun Career

Me Skip It Hot
Ima Technical Tressy

Leos Little Chrom
Sweet Royal Darlin
Play Stylish Solanos
Prettypinkstuff
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1142 AQHA Senior Cutting Open

104
156
242
286
289
290
296
297
298
319

1161
76
179
272
274

Rene Opitz

Ladislav Burianek
Ute Holm

Paul Derrez

Paul Derrez

Paul Derrez

Sheri Mason

Gerold Dautzenberg
Gerold Dautzenberg
Ute Holm
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Dmac Termintior
Smooth Cool Cat

GM Freckles

Lucky Smart Peppy
Bobbydocs Freckolena
CD Nic Name
Smartys Real Hope
Peppys Lil Ricochet
Roosters Dream

Miss Pepto Dry

AQHA Junior Working Cowhorse Open

Christoph Seiler
Tomas Barta
Phillipp-Martin Haug
Phillipp-Martin Haug

Doctor Steady
Sugars Smartest Lena
Ima Cal Bar Diamonds

Peppy Steppin Jac

1162 AQHA Senior Working Cowhorse Open

273
275
276
299
300

1341
47
79

134
163
190
196
204
220
248
260
269
270
291

Phillipp-Martin Haug
Patrick Sattler
Patrick Sattler
Gerold Dautzenberg
Gerold Dautzenberg

Slidin On Diamonds
Freckles Miss Olena
Dualin Rippy

Smart Rip

Lights R Red

AQHA Junior Bit Reining Open

Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Christoph Seiler
Melanie Krause
Tom Van Eyck
Doug Allen
Fabienne Suter
Torsten Girtner
Franz Lechner
Mona Go6ransson
Susanne Schnell
Volker Schmitt
Volker Schmitt
Santo Bruni-Zani

Moor Sweetdreams

SS Smart Decision
Top Global Player
Wimps Lil Prize

Ten Reasons

Walla Dundee Whiz
Coeur D Wright Speed
KH Hesa Smart Jac
Spoonful Of Starlite
Customized Crome
One Juicy Dude

US Hollywood Skeets
Dun Lostma Chocolate
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1342
44
78
84

112
114
117
186
191
201
203
205
234
245
268
279
282
292
316
324

1343
28
45
46
58
77
81
85

118
157
165
166
192
195
236
238
249
262
293

URQ

OF AmER1cAn QUART

D loamplonsie

ER WORSEg

2012

AQHA Senior Reining Open

Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Christoph Seiler
Richard Hagl

Anja Kunz

Harald Assigal
Erich Nicklas

Doug Allen
Francesca Sternberg
Janina Scherf
Torsten Giartner
Torsten Giartner
Thomas Grefenhaus
Thomas Grefenhaus
Volker Schmitt

Julia Keck

Christof Valtl
Emanuel Ernst
Michael Baloun
Markus Zweverink

AQHA SBH Reining Open

Christina Gruber
Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Tanja Spiecker
Christoph Seiler
Brigitte Reiter

Richard Hagl

Sylvia Jackle

Ditte Poulsen

Tom Van Eyck

Tom Van Eyck

Doug Allen

Fabienne Suter

Marco De Piccoli
Marco De Piccoli
Mona Go6ransson
Markus Diinser
Emanuel Ernst

ARC Doc Red Oak
Out West Whiz

Ima Royal Legacy
Sassy Katie Pine
Chexy Step Chiquita
Little Poco Rooster
Inwhizable Juan

Slidin Like A Yankee
Hickory Moonshine
Reds Number One
Cruisin In Starstyle
Hollys Sweetest

Lets Bertie Up

Lil Ruf Whizard
Classy Lil Whiz

Reds Rooster Delmaso
KHM Cody Fritz Chex
Citys Bay Jewel
Wrangle Chic

Revolution Chex

CPR Charlyrevolution
LF Double By The Way
Whiz A Chic Smoke
Chex Your Guns

LV Smart Ruf
Starbucks Oak

Lil Blond Luca

Dun Dreamed Good
CP Chilys Trouble
Wimpys Smoking Gun
Really Smart Spook
Smoking In Starlight
Ares Yuke Lou

Tares Resolve

Brilliant Pablito

Taris Crown Royal
Jacs Golden Elektra
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1361
121
141

1362

11
22
33
40
48
67
82
91
210
213
225

1363

22
38
48
67
91
141
211
230
235

1381

24
34
64
94
95
141
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AQHA Junior Western Riding Open

Sylvia Jackle

Johanna Grabner

One Shot Hot
AGR Best A Good Time

AQHA Senior Western Riding Open

Melanie Bartholatus
Valerie Bartholatus
Jessica Bartholatus
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Andrea Schmid
Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Uschi Jau

Sophie Schonauer
Nadja Loinig, Dr.
Philipp Roos

Silke Woitaschek
Celina Schneider

Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga
Aint It The Blues
SMH Make Me Hot
Lil Freckled Playboy
My Rods Chipped
CPR Masterpiece
Absolutly The Truth
Gentle Invitation
KH Little Reini
Technical Nat Image
Cee Taris Sunshine
Awesome On Ice

AQHA Green Western Riding Open

Valerie Bartholatus
Carolin Lenz

Bastian Zielinski
Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Uschi Jau

Nadja Loinig, Dr.
Johanna Grabner
Alexandra Jagfeld
Gabriele Michalek
Lara Maiocchi

AQHA Junior Trail Open
Jadasa Jablonowski
Alexandra Jagfeld

Andrea Schmid

Alexandra Jagfeld

Linda Leckebusch-Stark
Linda Leckebusch-Stark
Johanna Grabner

Cocky Tabuluga

SMH Make Me Hot

A Slow Burn

CPR Masterpiece
Absolutly The Truth
KH Little Reini

AGR Best A Good Time
Invitation Tonite

Larks Smart Lena
Radical On The Rail

Trophy Huntin
Saturdaynightkrymsun
Investets Hotkrymsun
Raisin My Dress

Double Goodness

Hunt The Terms

AGR Best A Good Time
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148
155
244
252
263

1382
4

7

11
15
22
25
33
35
39
40
41
43
59
61
67
80
83
108
138
154
160
180
210
216
217
223
224
225
230
254
258
265

Josefin Blomqvist
Alexander Eck
Lisa Schlatter

Arne Kihn
Rene Brieger
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One Hot Island Girl
One Potentialkrymsun
Reno Jetset Aintblue
M]J Dressed For Jazz
Marlanas Hot Krymsun

AQHA Senior Trail Open

Valerie Bartholatus
Guylaine Deschenes
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Ben Fisher
Carolin Lenz
Thomas Kladek
Carolin Lenz
Karin Prevedel
Bastian Zielinski
Andrea Schmid
Andrea Schmid
Mirjam Giraudini Stillo
Alexandra Jagfeld
Alexandra Jagfeld
Uschi Jau

Marleen Coppens
Gabriele Hagl
Lena Henkelmann
Julia Orth
Alexander Eck
Karin Lamprecht
Lara Maiocchi
Philipp Roos

Peter Kalat

Milena Kalat
Giovanni Masi
Paola Donarini
Celina Schneider
Gabriele Michalek
Valerie Nalbantian
Meinou De Ruitjer
Claudio Lulli

Cocky Tabuluga

A New Choco

Aint It The Blues
Under Cover Class
SMH Make Me Hot
Miss Okie Carla

Lil Freckled Playboy
A New Intrigo
Pines Rumor

My Rods Chipped
DNG Zipper

She Blue My Money
Oh So Potential
Green With Invy
Absolutly The Truth
Techniques Hot News
Likely Exchange
Sam Leaguer

Me Skip It Hot
Diva Donna

Smart Little Brenda
Sheza Radical Lady
Technical Nat Image
Dressed In Mink
Trimmed In Silk
Larksimilian

Joan Badge
Awesome On Ice
Larks Smart Lena
CM Bachelor Gitl
Dont Skip It Up
Negus Peppy Jets
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278
315

1383

32
39
41
53
54
55
59
66
91
141
148
211
212
218
232
233
244
252
263

1421
38
42
65
71
87

122
131
143
251

1422
23
01
72

Julia Keck
Janine Petschnig

AQHA Green Trail Open
Jadasa Jablonowski
Carolin Lenz
Bastian Zielinski
Andrea Schmid
Ilaria Barbonaglia
Ilaria Barbonaglia
Ilaria Barbonaglia
Alexandra Jagfeld
Uschi Jau

Nadja Loinig, Dr.
Johanna Grabner
Josefin Blomqvist
Alexandra Jagfeld
Ruth Linder
Alicia Welsman
Elif Schleininger
Elif Schleininger
Lisa Schlatter
Arne Kithn

Rene Brieger
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Fritz On Sailor
Dry Dust City

Trophy Huntin

Elite San Lena

Pines Rumor

DNG Zipper

CPR ChocolateMachine
Icy Color

My Best Dress

Oh So Potential

ARC Tacera Dun It
KH Little Reini

AGR Best A Good Time
One Hot Island Girl
Invitation Tonite

Cee Ma Princess

Good Catch Carter

GC Impressionoflove
CPR Lord Byron

Reno Jetset Aintblue
M]J Dressed For Jazz
Marlanas Hot Krymsun

AQHA Junior Western Pleasure Open

Bastian Zielinski
Barbara Ceusters
Alexandra Jagfeld
Peer Kraack
Karin Prevedel
Keith Long
Noemie Mongie
Johanna Grabner
Arne Kiithn

A Slow Burn

Glow By Night
Chase Me Tonite
Midnite Krymsun
Onlyafraid Inthedark
Shes Finally Famous
New Revolution Start
Hot Lil Machine
Dressed To Be Best

AQHA Senior Western Pleasure Open

Annairis Muller
Alexandra Jagfeld
Peer Kraack

Im A Love Machine
Green With Invy
Simply Perfected
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211
231
258

1424
12
60
64
71
94

119
122
131
141
233
255
259

1441

56
62
86
88
94
95
133
148
162
255

1442
23
35
37
43
01
96
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Hubertus Jagfeld Invitation Tonite
Francesco Basst Verst
Mark Shaffer Dont Skip It Up
AQHA Green Western Pleasure Open
Ben Fisher Lay Back Im Lazy
Jens Erik Udsen Surely Be N Impulse
Alexandra Jagfeld Raisin My Dress
Peer Kraack Midnite Krymsun
Linda Leckebusch-Stark Double Goodness
Sylvia Jackle A Pleasure Always
Keith Long Shes Finally Famous
Noemie Mongie New Revolution Start
Johanna Grabner AGR Best A Good Time
Elif Schleininger CPR Lord Byron
Valerie Nalbantian Get Set To Invy
Mark Shaffer Get Some Sleep
AQHA Junior Hunter Under Saddle Open
Jadasa Jablonowski Sucha Sweet Machine
Ilaria Barbonaglia CPR Tony Blazington
Alexandra Jagfeld A Krymsun Career
Karin Prevedel Al Be Graceful
Elisa Marcuzzi A Natural Sensation
Linda Leckebusch-Stark Double Goodness
Linda Leckebusch-Stark Hunt The Terms
Melanie Krause Keep On Kruzin
Josefin Blomqvist One Hot Island Girl
Jenny Jonsson Its All About Me
Valerie Nalbantian Get Set To Invy
AQHA Senior Hunter Under Saddle Open
Annairis Muller Im A Love Machine
Karin Prevedel A New Intrigo
Barbara Ceusters Give Me A Scotch
Mirjam Giraudini Stillo She Blue My Money
Alexandra Jagfeld Green With Invy
Jadasa Jablonowski Flashy All The Time

18 23td European Championship of American Quarter Horses 2012

Q=

OOz 00

DLrzr2rvszo0o

Q2oL

2006
2000
2000

2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2007
2009
2009
2007
2007
2007
2008

2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2009
2009
2007

2004
2002
2005
2006
1998
2006



WD

Co/rcmp O

OF UARTER HWORSES

AMERTCAN/Q
2012
120 Sylvia Jackle My Final Promise M 2006
161  Jenny Jonsson Undeniably Mover G 2003
232 Elif Schleininger GC Impressionoflove G 2004
235 Lara Maiocchi Radical On The Rail G 2003
308 Iris Petschenig My Final Say G 2006
1443 AQHA Green Hunter Under Saddle Open
6 Andy Schmidt Huntin For Rockin G 2007
9 Johanna Jablonowski Sucha Sweet Machine G 2008
37 Barbara Ceusters Give Me A Scotch M 2005
56 lIlaria Barbonaglia CPR Tony Blazington G 2007
61 Alexandra Jagfeld Green With Invy S 1998
94 Linda Leckebusch-Stark Double Goodness S 2008
148  Josefin Blomqvist One Hot Island Girl M 2009
162 Jenny Jonsson Its All About Me S 2009
308 Iris Petschenig My Final Say G 2006
2036 AQHA Stallions Two and Under Amateur
14 Melanie Ulrich SRN Specials Big Mac S 2010
70  Susanne Rossner HQ Commanders Jetset S 2011
109  Stefanie Reich Dun it lil Peppy S 2011
172 Silvia Kube Zippos Chocolatestar S 2011
2037 AQHA Stallions Three and Over Amateur
77  Eliane Gfeller Chex Your Guns S 2009 -
162 Jenny Jonsson Its All About Me S 2009
171  Fabrice Gagnant Satan Peppy S 1997
2051 AQHA Mares Two and Under Amateur
16 Karin Huber Sweet Coosa M 2011 -
99  Gianluca Vitali Carrie Ann Vantage M 2011
100 Alessia Bortesi Dotties For Sure M 2010
124 Daniela Rohrseitz Shes My Princess M 2010
132 Klaus Wichtmann Railblazorette M 2011
151 Larissa Katharina Rohr Only For My Pleasure M 2010
214 Silke Woitaschek My Blue Sunshine M 2011
239 Gianpietro Bresciani Fairy Eye F M 2010
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2052 AQHA Mares Three and Over Amateur

43
101
122
153
250

2750
23
42
65
82

107
125

2071
13

115

142

2072
12
21

130
137
147
183
235

2770

15
59
62
103

Malin Jansson
Luca Centomo
Bjorn Lauer
Corinna Ruider
Britta Fischer

She Blue My Money
Sure Roman Spring
Shes Finally Famous
Skip This Dixie
Centrisity

AQHA Performance Halter Mares Amateur

Annairis Muller
Miranda Janssen
Lisa Goll

Sophie Schonauer
Jeanette Svenneskog
Jocelyne Bertaud

AQHA Geldings Two and Under Amateur

Lisa Lenz HLS Cool Running
Michael Middel You made my day
Christina Marthe Blueberryblues
AQHA Geldings Three and Over Amateur

Tanja Horak Lay Back Im Lazy
Corinne Gygax Heza Casanova Kid
Nathalie Jott Starlight X Dream
Tasja Berger Laredo Zips Golden Bar
Erik Nilsson Do I Make You Proud
Carla Schmid Ima Technical Tressy
Luisa Napoli Radical On The Rail

Im A Love Machine
Glow By Night
Chase Me Tonite
Gentle Invitation
Famous Chip
Xtreme Asset

AQHA Performance Halter Geldings Amateur

Valerie Bartholatus
Jessica Bartholatus
Melanie Bartholatus
Karin Huber
Marie-Paule Majerus
Birgit Udsen
Andreas Seidel

Marlanas Promotor
Moments Of Glory
Cocky Tabuluga
Under Cover Class
Oh So Potential

A Krymsun Career
A Dynamic Legacy
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2120 AQHA Showmanship at Halter Amateur

1

3

4
42
72
82
103
107
120
147
149
153
159
167
171
197
294

2128
22
52
55

125
126
210
254

2140
113
173
182
199
253
287
295
297
298

Valerie Bartholatus
Jessica Bartholatus
Melanie Bartholatus
Miranda Janssen
Laura Kraack
Sophie Schonauer
Andreas Seidel
Jeanette Svenneskog
Raphaela Ramler
Erik Nilsson

Franca Bartke
Corinna Ruider
Assja Boje

Chloe Shaw-Jackson
Fabrice Gagnant
Kristina Haberl

Maria Zabojova

Marlanas Promotor
Moments Of Glory
Cocky Tabuluga

Glow By Night
Simply Perfected
Gentle Invitation

A Dynamic Legacy
Famous Chip

My Final Promise

Do I Make You Proud
Impulsively Me

Skip This Dixie

WB Riverdance

The Right Luke

Satan Peppy

The Tuft Technique
Sweet Golden Express

AQHA Showmanship at Halter Select Amateur

Brigitte Muller

Emma Daniela Cembi
Angela Rossi

Jocelyne Bertaud
Laura Cristini

Philipp Roos

Valerie Nalbantian

AQHA Cutting Amateur

Ralf Haffner

Stefan Moosmiiller
Cristian Torricelli
Mikael Viklander
Torbj6rn Johannson
Hilde Lievens
Gianni Calzolari
Gerold Dautzenberg
Gerold Dautzenberg

SMH Make Me Hot
CPR Velvet Blazer
My Best Dress
Xtreme Asset

Out In The Sand
Technical Nat Image
CM Bachelor Girl

DreaminPinknJazzy
Bingo Pie

Time Lee Wendy
Chandarey
Highstyle Calamity

Seco Dinero

Dmac Windows Spoonful

Peppys Lil Ricochet

Roosters Dream
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319
320

2160
74
75

221
277
299
300

2340

44
81
84
90
98

111

112

136

147

164

171

201

202

209

222

228

229

234

256

257

262

283

285

302

Klaus Stangl
Bettina Locher
Lars Christiansen
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Smart Lil Charmer
Miss Pepto Dry
Prettypinkstuff

AQHA Working Cowhorse Amateur

Eliane Gfeller
Eliane Gfeller
Masha Stein

Sylvia Bate

Gerold Dautzenberg
Gerold Dautzenberg

AQHA Reining Amateur

Jessica Bartholatus
Andrea Stillo
Brigitte Reiter
Richard Hagl
Manfred Eisendle
Adrienne Speidel
Frederyk Schikora
Tanja Waida
Lothar Krause
Erik Nilsson

Paul Verhulst
Fabrice Gagnant
Janina Scherf
Philipp Zieher
Verena Scholl
Julia Schopt
Karin Stoll

Julia Wagner-Schuberl

Sascha Mermann
Petra Menke

Valerie Menke
Markus Diinser
Marcel Schadt
Marcel Schadt
Susann-Isabell Lamm

Mr Colonel Smart
Missys Magic Potion
Lady Smoke N Glo
Justa Little Slipper
Smart Rip

Lights R Red

Moments Of Glory
ARC Doc Red Oak
LV Smart Ruf

Ima Royal Legacy
Jacs Electric Flash

A Hollywood All Star
Great Whizkid Jr
Sassy Katie Pine
Footworks Surprise

Do I Make You Proud

Red Whiz She Is
Satan Peppy
Hickory Moonshine
A Beautiful Shine
LV Scater Boy
Topsail Jac

Jacs Bionda O Rima
Topsail Boogy
Hollys Sweetest

SB Sue Kilebar Jac
Lil Flux Capacitor
Taris Crown Royal
Magic Two Step

My Diamond Dunnit
JP By A Whizker
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2348 AQHA Reining Select Amateur
68 Ingrid Ernst Secolina Copy M 2004
85 Richard Hagl Starbucks Oak G 2008
93 Anja Arts Sunoverdun G 1997
110  Frederyk Schikora Pride of Pepper G 2002
136  Lothar Krause Footworks Surprise S 2007
139  Susanne Agren Olena Bo Lena M 2003
164  Paul Verhulst Red Whiz She Is M 1999
227  Fritz Stoll ARC Lime N Chocolate G 2006
261 Markus Dunser Einsteins Redneck S 2006
267 Manfred Erdeljan Sprattins Sunrise M 2004
271 Ute Wilhelm Soonernic Vintage M 2008
2360 AQHA Western Riding Amateur
1 Melanie Bartholatus Marlanas Promotor G 2005
2 Valerie Bartholatus Loping N The Shadows G 2004
4 Jessica Bartholatus Cocky Tabuluga G 1999
11 Gesa Meier-Bidmon Aint It The Blues S 2002
22 Brigitte Miller SMH Make Me Hot G 2000
26 Nadja Kladek Hints Newcomer Billy G 2005
67 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth M 2005
82 Sophie Schonauer Gentle Invitation M 2003
83 Gabriele Hagl Likely Exchange G 2004
91 Nadja Loinig, Dr. KH Little Reini M 2002
171  Fabrice Gagnant Satan Peppy S 1997
210  Philipp Roos Technical Nat Image G 2000
213 Silke Woitaschek Cee Taris Sunshine M 1998
2380 AQHA Trail Amateur
4 Valerie Bartholatus Cocky Tabuluga G 1999
11 Gesa Meier-Bidmon Aint It The Blues S 2002
25 Thomas Kladek Miss Okie Carla M 1998
67 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth M 2005
80 Marleen Coppens Techniques Hot News G 2000
83 Gabriele Hagl Likely Exchange G 2004
91 Nadja Loinig, Dr. KH Little Reini M 2002
149  Franca Bartke Impulsively Me M 2005
171  Fabrice Gagnant Satan Peppy S 1997
183 Carla Schmid Ima Technical Tressy G 2004
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197
212
213
218
258

2388
15
22
52
55

126
160
210
216
217
254

2400

1

3
25
26
48
72
82
152
153
170
171
208
212
218
235
283

2408
22
126

Kristina Haberl
Ruth Linder

Silke Woitaschek
Alicia Welsman
Meinou De Ruitjer

AQHA Trail Select Amateur

Karin Huber

Brigitte Muller

Emma Daniela Cembi
Angela Rossi

Laura Cristini

Karin Lamprecht
Philipp Roos

Peter Kalat

Milena Kalat

Valerie Nalbantian
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The Tuft Technique

Cee Ma Princess
Cee Taris Sunshine
Good Catch Carter
Dont Skip It Up

Under Cover Class
SMH Make Me Hot
CPR Velvet Blazer
My Best Dress

Out In The Sand
Smart Little Brenda
Technical Nat Image
Dressed In Mink
Trimmed In Silk
CM Bachelor Girl

AQHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

Valerie Bartholatus
Jessica Bartholatus
Thomas Kladek
Nadja Kladek
Andrea Stillo
Laura Kraack
Sophie Schonauer
Lena-Pheline Klaht
Corinna Ruider
Chiara Raffaelli
Fabrice Gagnant
Annie Gravett
Ruth Linder

Alicia Welsman
Luisa Napoli
Marcel Schadt

Marlanas Promotor
Moments Of Glory
Miss Okie Carla

Hints Newcomer Billy
CPR Masterpiece
Simply Perfected
Gentle Invitation
Flowmotion

Skip This Dixie
Midsummernightdream
Satan Peppy

Hotrods And Harleys
Cee Ma Princess
Good Catch Carter
Radical On The Rail
Magic Two Step

AQHA Western Horsemanship Select Amateur

Brigitte Miller
Laura Cristini

SMH Make Me Hot
Out In The Sand
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160 Karin Lamprecht Smart Little Brenda M 2000
210  Philipp Roos Technical Nat Image G 2000
254 Valerie Nalbantian CM Bachelor Girl M 1997
2420 AQHA Western Pleasure Amateur
12 Tanja Horak Lay Back Im Lazy G 2008
23 Annairis Muller Im A Love Machine M 2004
36 Darilyn Prevedel A Good Invite S 2008
50 Jessy Goossens Freckles Onthe Range M 2008
60 Jens Erik Udsen Surely Be N Impulse G 2008
65 Lisa Goll Chase Me Tonite M 2007
87 Cathrin Gutmann Onlyafraid Inthedark M 2008
107  Jeanette Svenneskog Famous Chip M 2006
143 Gunter Pock, Ing, Hot Lil Machine G 2008
149  Franca Bartke Impulsively Me M 2005
153 Corinna Ruider Skip This Dixie M 2004
171  Fabrice Gagnant Satan Peppy S 1997
181  Cristian Torricelli The Krymsum Kandyman G 2204
197  Kiristina Haberl The Tuft Technique G 2004
211 Philipp Roos Invitation Tonite M 2006
212 Ruth Linder Cee Ma Princess M 2004
218  Alicia Welsman Good Catch Carter G 2000
259  Dolf Desmedt Get Some Sleep G 2008
303  Stefanie Hirt Invite Me For Fudge G 2006
2428 AQHA Western Pleasure Select Amateur
125 Jocelyne Bertaud Xtreme Asset M 2007
208 Annie Gravett Hotrods And Harleys G 2002
255 Valerie Nalbantian Get Set To Invy G 2007
2440 AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur
2 Valerie Bartholatus Loping N The Shadows G 2004
9 Johanna Jablonowski Sucha Sweet Machine G 2008
12 Tanja Horak Lay Back Im Lazy G 2008
23 Annairis Miller Im A Love Machine M 2004
62 Birgit Udsen A Krymsun Career G 2007
82 Sophie Schonauer Gentle Invitation M 2003
86 Cathrin Gutmann Al Be Graceful M 2008
96 Asa Kimmerling Flashy All The Time G 2006
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120
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2520

1

3
12
26
82
152
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167
170
235
254

3120
55
103
120
147
149
150
169
294
304

3340
90
110
139
147
202

Andreas Seidel
Raphaela Ramler
Lena-Pheline Klahr
Assja Boje

Jenny Jonsson

Chloe Shaw-Jackson
Alessandra Muzzarelli
Luisa Napoli

Valerie Nalbantian
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A Dynamic Legacy

My Final Promise
Flowmotion

WB Riverdance

Its All About Me

The Right Luke

The Krymsum Kandyman
Radical On The Rail

Get Set To Invy

AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

Valerie Bartholatus
Jessica Bartholatus
Tanja Horak

Nadja Kladek
Sophie Schonauer
Lena-Pheline Klahr
Assja Boje

Chloe Shaw-Jackson
Chiara Raffaelli
Luisa Napoli
Valerie Nalbantian

Marlanas Promotor
Moments Of Glory
Lay Back Im Lazy
Hints Newcomer Billy
Gentle Invitation
Flowmotion

WB Riverdance

The Right Luke
Midsummernightdream
Radical On The Rail
CM Bachelor Girl

AQHA Showmanship at Halter Novice Amateur

Angela Rossi

Nicole Mauerer
Raphaela Ramler

Erik Nilsson

Franca Bartke

Larissa Katharina Rohr
Anne Laurence Becart
Maria Zabojova
Claudia Remlinger

My Best Dress

A Dynamic Legacy
My Final Promise

Do I Make You Proud
Impulsively Me

High Quality Version
ChiricoOlympicFlame
Sweet Golden Express
SB Cody Kilebar Jac

AQHA Reining Novice Amateur

Manfred Eisendle
Bianca Worle
Susanne Agren
Erik Nilsson
Philipp Zieher

Jacs Electric Flash
Pride of Pepper
Olena Bo Lena

Do I Make You Proud
A Beautiful Shine
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228
234
243
256
257

Fritz Stoll

Karin Stoll

Sascha Mermann
Simone Voglberger
Petra Menke
Valerie Menke

O hamplofislie
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ARC Lime N Chocolate
Jacs Bionda O Rima
Hollys Sweetest

Reds Gonna Spin

SB Sue Kilebar Jac

Lil Flux Capacitor

3380 AQHA Trail Novice Amateur

52

59
102
149
150
169
208
213
218
304

Emma Daniela Cembi
Marie-Paule Majerus
Andreas Seidel

Franca Bartke

Larissa Katharina Rohr
Anne Laurence Becart
Annie Gravett

Simone Firber

Alicia Welsman
Claudia Remlinger

CPR Velvet Blazer
Oh So Potential

BTS Gotcha Covered
Impulsively Me

High Quality Version
ChiricoOlympicFlame
Hotrods And Harleys
Cee Taris Sunshine
Good Catch Carter
SB Cody Kilebar Jac

3400 AQHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur

1
102
149
150
153
169
208
213
218
219

Valerie Bartholatus
Nicole Mauerer

Franca Bartke

Larissa Katharina Rohr
Corinna Ruider

Anne Laurence Becart
Annie Gravett

Simone Firber

Alicia Welsman
Christine Pensec

Marlanas Promotor
BTS Gotcha Covered
Impulsively Me

High Quality Version
Skip This Dixie
ChiricoOlympicFlame
Hotrods And Harleys
Cee Taris Sunshine
Good Catch Carter
Princess Versi

3420 AQHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur

42

55
102
137
218
258
304

Miranda Janssen
Angela Rossi
Nicole Mauerer
Tasja Berger
Alicia Welsman
Meinou De Ruitjer
Claudia Remlinger

Glow By Night

My Best Dress

BTS Gotcha Covered
Laredo Zips Golden Bar
Good Catch Carter
Dont Skip It Up

SB Cody Kilebar Jac
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3520
52
254
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4052
28
135
250

4750
18
49
95

154
224
263

4072
29
53
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215

4770

128
129
155

4127
31
49
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AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur

Emma Daniela Cembi
Nicole Mauerer
Raphaela Ramler
Alessandra Muzzarelli
Claudia Remlinger

CPR Velvet Blazer

A Dynamic Legacy

My Final Promise

The Krymsum Kandyman
SB Cody Kilebar Jac

AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur

Emma Daniela Cembi
Valerie Nalbantian
Claudia Remlinger

CPR Velvet Blazer
CM Bachelor Gitrl
SB Cody Kilebar Jac

AQHA Mares Three and Over Youth

Christina Gruber
Sophie Burmeister
Leonie Fischer

Revolution Chex
Lottas Early Riser
Centrisity

AQHA Performance Halter Mares Youth

Lea Henzgen
Alessia Van Aken
Caroline Leckebusch
Luisa Webersinn

Camilla Doneda
Rene Brieger

Hope Of Revolution
Direct Differance

Hunt The Terms

Diva Donna

Joan Badge

Marlanas Hot Krymsun

AQHA Geldings Three and Over Youth

Pia Lipps

Francesca Romana Faro

Ann-Kathrin Klama
Hannah Friedl

Investin Thewildcard
CPR ChocolateMachine
Just Slipin

Good Rythum Tonite

AQHA Performance Halter Geldings Youth

Alessandra Ouellet
Chiara Fasani
Guilia Fasani
Anna Webersinn

A New Choco

Make A Whis

GC Dressed In Gold
One Potentialkrymsun

AQHA Showmanship at Halter <13 Youth

Taura Weber
Alessia Van Aken

Cametwoconquer
Direct Differance
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96
128
154
168
176
185
189
224

4128

10
18
20
30
51
53
129
140
155
174
180
207
215
226
244
305
307

4340
28
92

158
177
178
184
185
187

Sabine Klein

Cora Kimmerling
Chiara Fasani

Lea Webersinn

Lauren Bruls

Jennifer Schranz
Tabhita Sternberg-Allen
Fiona Howard

Camilla Doneda

O hamplofislie

AMERICANIQUARTER WORSES

2012

OF

Poco Tidy Man
Flashy All The Time
Make A Whis

Diva Donna

ARC Snappy Madera
Smooth Walkin Terms
Bar Room Remedy
Snapper Little

Joan Badge

AQHA Showmanship at Halter 14-18 Youth

Alessandra Ouellet
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Lea Henzgen

Sophia Raschat

Pia Lipps

Jens Le Clerq

Francesca Romana Faro
Guilia Fasani

Charleen Von Kolpinski
Anna Webersinn

Marie Christin Schranz
Federica Cattolico
Betty Edwards

Hannah Friedl
Capucine Alquier

Lisa Schlatter

Hedda Hausser

Liz Stors

AQHA Reining Youth
Christina Gruber

Trudy Van Der Plas
Jessica Ceglarek

Sina Jung

Jim Stors

Luke Phillimore

Tabhita Sternberg-Allen
Antony Iren

A New Choco

Certain Jewel

Hope Of Revolution
Techniques Hot Trot
Spanish Top Gun
Lenas Principle

CPR ChocolateMachine
GC Dressed In Gold
Chips Hot Charleen
One Potentialkrymsun
Daylight City

Sheza Radical Lady
Hot Dark N Dynamic
Good Rythum Tonite
Doc O Zantino

Reno Jetset Aintblue
Lassys Larky Boy
Fashion Zippo Pine

Revolution Chex
Twist N Freckles
Boons Young Gun
The Hollywood Plum
GS Shining Spat
Tinsel Rey

Bar Room Remedy
Flashy Colby Jac
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188 Tabhita Sternberg-Allen Smart A Little G 1997
189 Fiona Howard Snapper Little G 1999
198  Sophia Wintschnig Light Little Flo G 2003
236 Carolin Reitmeier Ares Yuke Lou M 2007
264 Nina Dan Starbucks Legacy G 2006
281 Lena Schmidl Red Genuine Jac G 2003
283 Fabienne Schadt Magic Two Step G 2002
284 Fabienne Schadt Docs First Step G 2006
4360 AQHA Western Riding Youth

7 Alessandra Ouellet A New Choco G 2003
17 Lea Henzgen Doc Laptop G 2003
19 Sophia Raschat Profitableinvestment G 1995
27 Melina Hugelshofer CPR Diabolic Zip M 2003
35 Alan Vincent A New Intrigo G 2002
97 Medema Fleur BQ Blind Date G 2001
108  Lena Henkelmann Sam Leaguer G 1999
128 Chiara Fasani Make A Whis G 1997
129  Guilia Fasani GC Dressed In Gold G 2006
140  Charleen Von Kolpinski Chips Hot Charleen M 2001
175 Marie Christin Schranz An Awesome VP G 2005
225 Celina Schneider Awesome On Ice G 2003
307 Liz Stors Fashion Zippo Pine G 2004

4387 AQHA Trail <13 Youth
31 Laura Weber Cametwoconquer G 2003
49  Alessia Van Aken Direct Differance M 1995
73 Sabine Klein Poco Tidy Man G 1996
128 Chiara Fasani Make A Whis G 1997
168 Lauren Bruls ARC Snappy Madera G 1998
224 Camilla Doneda Joan Badge M 2004
266 Dino Lulli Tommy Peppy Jets G 2003

4388 AQHA Trail 14-18 Youth
7 Alessandra Ouellet A New Choco G 2003
10 Daniela Wagner-Winter Certain Jewel M 2006
17  Lea Henzgen Doc Laptop G 2003
19 Sophia Raschat Profitableinvestment G 1995
27  Melina Hugelshofer CPR Diabolic Zip M 2003
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30
35
39
51
53
54
89
97
108
129
140
154
180
200
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244
307
315

4407
24
31
49

128
168
176
178
185
189
224
266

Pia Lipps

Alan Vincent

Bastian Zielinski

Jens Le Clerq

Francesca Romana Faro
Francesca Romana Faro
Franziska Reischl
Medema Fleur

Lena Henkelmann
Guilia Fasani

Charleen Von Kolpinski
Luisa Webersinn
Federica Cattolico

Zoé Pauly

Betty Edwards
Giovanni Masi

Celina Schneider
Capucine Alquier

Lisa Schlatter

Liz Stots

Janine Petschnig
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Spanish Top Gun

A New Intrigo

Pines Rumor

Lenas Principle

CPR ChocolateMachine
Icy Color

A Golden Gentleman
BQ Blind Date

Sam Leaguer

GC Dressed In Gold
Chips Hot Charleen
Diva Donna

Sheza Radical Lady
Cant Stop Talkin

Hot Dark N Dynamic
Larksimilian
Awesome On Ice
Doc O Zantino

Reno Jetset Aintblue
Fashion Zippo Pine
Dry Dust City

AQHA Western Horsemanship < 13 Youth

Indira Towet
Laura Weber
Alessia Van Aken
Chiara Fasani
Lauren Bruls
Jennifer Schranz
Jim Stors

Tabhita Sternberg-Allen
Fiona Howard
Camilla Doneda
Dino Lulli

Saturdaynightkrymsun
Cametwoconquer
Direct Differance
Make A Whis

ARC Snappy Madera
Smooth Walkin Terms
GS Shining Spat

Bar Room Remedy
Snapper Little

Joan Badge

Tommy Peppy Jets

4408 AQHA Western Horsemanship 14-18 Youth

-
10
17

Alessandra Ouellet
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Lea Henzgen

A New Choco
Certain Jewel
Doc Laptop
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Sophia Raschat Profitableinvestment
Sophia Raschat Techniques Hot Trot
Melina Hugelshofer CPR Diabolic Zip
Pia Lipps Spanish Top Gun
Francesca Romana Faro CPR ChocolateMachine
Medema Fleur BQ Blind Date
Guilia Fasani GC Dressed In Gold
Charleen Von Kolpinski Chips Hot Charleen
Luisa Webersinn Diva Donna
Alexandre Bruls The Right Luke
Marie Christin Schranz Daylight City
Federica Cattolico Sheza Radical Lady
Betty Edwards Hot Dark N Dynamic
Giovanni Masi Larksimilian

Celina Schneider
Capucine Alquier
Lisa Schlatter
Kerry Ashworth
Fabienne Schadt
Liz Stots

Awesome On Ice
Doc O Zantino
Reno Jetset Aintblue
A Regal Asset
Magic Two Step
Fashion Zippo Pine

AQHA Western Pleasure< 13 Youth

Indira Towet

Laura Weber

Lea Webersinn

Jennifer Schranz
Tabhita Sternberg-Allen
Fiona Howard

Saturdaynightkrymsun
Cametwoconquer
Diva Donna

Smooth Walkin Terms
Bar Room Remedy
Snapper Little

AQHA Western Pleasure 14-18 Youth

Alessandra Ouellet
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Lea Henzgen

Bastian Zielinski
Francesca Romana Faro
Maneo Bendetta
Sophie Burmeister
Marie Christin Schranz
Z.0¢ Pauly

A New Choco

Certain Jewel

Hope Of Revolution

A Slow Burn

CPR ChocolateMachine
Dressed For Fun

Lottas Early Riser

An Awesome VP

Cant Stop Talkin
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207  Betty Edwards Hot Dark N Dynamic M 2006
215 Hannah Friedl Good Rythum Tonite G 2008
226 Capucine Alquier Doc O Zantino M 2005
237  Carolin Reitmeier On My Harly G 2008
244 Lisa Schlatter Reno Jetset Aintblue M 2008
263 Rene Brieger Marlanas Hot Krymsun M 2007
280 Kerry Ashworth A Regal Asset M 2008
307 Liz Stors Fashion Zippo Pine G 2004
323 Natalie Samek-G6schl Madame Machine M 2008

4440 AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth
6 Maxi Schmidt Huntin For Rockin G 2007
7 Alessandra Ouellet A New Choco G 2003
29  Pia Lipps Investin Thewildcard G 2008
35 Alan Vincent A New Intrigo G 2002
63 Ann-Kathrin Klama Just Slipin G 2005
95 Caroline Leckebusch Hunt The Terms M 2007
96 Cora Kimmerling Flashy All The Time G 2006
97 Medema Fleur BQ Blind Date G 2001
155 Anna Webersinn One Potentialkrymsun G 2007
167  Alexandre Bruls The Right Luke G 2004
188 Tabhita Sternberg-Allen Smart A Little G 1997
189  Fiona Howard Snapper Little G 1999
207  Betty Edwards Hot Dark N Dynamic M 2006
215 Hannah Friedl Good Rythum Tonite G 2008
305 Hedda Héusser Lassys Larky Boy G 2004
308 Elisabeth Seif My Final Say G 2006

4520 AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth
7 Alessandra Ouellet A New Choco G 2003
17  Lea Henzgen Doc Laptop G 2003
20  Sophia Raschat Techniques Hot Trot G 2004
27  Melina Hugelshofer CPR Diabolic Zip M 2003
30 Pia Lipps Spanish Top Gun G 2000
31 TLaura Weber Cametwoconquer G 2003
54 Francesca Romana Faro Icy Color M 2001
63 Ann-Kathrin Klama Just Slipin G 2005
95 Caroline Leckebusch Hunt The Terms M 2007
97 Medema Fleur BQ Blind Date G 2001
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140
167
174
188
189
207
215
224

Charleen Von Kolpinski
Alexandre Bruls

Marie Christin Schranz
Tabhita Sternberg-Allen
Fiona Howard

Betty Edwards

Hannah Friedl

Camilla Doneda
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Chips Hot Charleen
The Right Luke
Daylight City

Smart A Little
Snapper Little

Hot Dark N Dynamic
Good Rythum Tonite
Joan Badge
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